Diocesan Fees Schedule 2021

Annual Diocesan Tuition Fees - 2021

Annual Diocesan Tuition Fee can be paid upfront at the start of the year or as three equal instalment payments in Terms 1, 2 and 3. The fee is only charged for the first three (3) children currently enrolled in the diocese (in other words there is no additional Diocesan Tuition Fee for the fourth child attending a systemic school in the diocese or other participating Catholic schools - **see 'Sibling Discounts' below**). To work out how much the fee is for each child, check the table below.

The 2021 Annual Diocesan Tuition Fees are as follows:

| ANNUAL FEES | No charge for 4 th + children | 1st Child 100% | 2nd Child 75% | 3rd Child 50% |
|-------------|--|-------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | Kindergarten | n | \$918 | \$612 |
| Primary | Years 1 - 6 | | \$1,185 | \$792 |
| | | \$1,644 | \$1,095 | |
| Secondary | Years 9 - 10 | \$ 2,430 | \$1,824 | \$1,215 |
| | Years 11 – 12 \$ 3,10 | \$ 3,102 | \$2,328 | \$1,551 |

The 2021 instalment rate for each of the three instalments is as follows:

| INSTALMENTS | Charged in Terms 1,2 & 3 | 1st Child 100% | 2nd Child 75% | 3rd Child 50% |
|-------------|--------------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | Kindergarten | \$408 | \$306 | \$204 |
| Primary | Years 1 – 6 | \$527 | \$395 | \$264 |
| Secondary | Years 7 – 8 | \$730 | \$548 | \$365 |
| | Years 9 - 10 | \$810 | \$608 | \$405 |
| | Years 11 – 12 \$1,034 | \$1,034 | \$776 | \$517 |

Annual Diocesan Building Levy - 2021

All families with one or more children in a Parramatta Diocesan school or at St Dominic's College, Kingswood are required to pay the annual Diocese of Parramatta Diocesan Building Levy. **The levy for 2021 is \$822 per family, payable in three equal instalments of \$274 payable in terms one, two and three.**

Annual Diocesan Education Fee Temporary Residents - 2021

The Diocesan Education Fee Temporary Residents for 2021 is \$2,016 per student, payable in three equal instalments of \$672 in terms one, two and three.

The fee applies to new students on the following Visa numbers: 173, 400, 401, 402, 405, 407, 408, 411, 415, 416, 417, 420, 457, 462, 476, 482, 485, 497, 580, 590, 600, 601, 651, 884.



Dear Parents,

As we have done for a number of years, the Activity fee will be invoiced at the beginning of the school year but it is payable over three Instalments for 2021. For 2021 the following activities have been booked.

| Grade | Activity Fee 2021 | Instalment | Activity Description | |
|--------------|--|------------|---|--|
| Kindergarten | \$132 Activity Fee | \$44 | HSIE, Gymnastics, Dance Fever, Living Eggs, Science Activity, Bookweek Performances, Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 1 | \$132 Activity Fee | \$44 | Gymnastics, Dance Fever, Science Activity, HSIE Activity Bookweek Performance, Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 2 | \$132 Activity Fee | \$44 | Gymnastics, Dance Fever, Science Activity, HSIE Activities, Bookweek Performance, Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 3 | \$153 Activity Fee | \$51 | HSIE Activity, Dance Fever, Athletics Carnival, Bookweek Performance, Science & Technology Activity Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 4 | \$153 Activity Fee | \$51 | Athletics Carnival, Dance Fever, HSIE Activity, Bookweek Performance, Science activity, Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 5 | \$255 Activity Fee includes: Camp Yarramundi Day excursion Meal Component Activity Fee | \$85 | Dance Fever, Day at Camp Yarramundi, Bookweek Performance, Athletics Carnival, Science & Technology Activity HSIE Activity, Andrew Chinn concert | |
| Year 6 | \$378 Includes the following: Overnight excursion Canberra 1 Night Overnight excursion Meal Component Activity Fee | \$126 | Dance Fever, RE Activity, Bookweek Performance, Athletics Carnival, Graduation Events/Products, Canberra Overnight Excursion, Andrew Chinn concert | |

School Based Fees 2021

Dear Parents and Caregivers,

A valuable part of your child's schooling comes from experiences provided from activities and excursions. These activities are planned as part of your child's education and form a vital part of the learning program that is carefully planned by the teachers.

The cost of the activities/excursions are referred to as an "Activity Fee" and are part of the School Based Fees. These are kept to a minimum whilst attempting to maximise the learning gain. With careful planning, our Activities have been booked for the full year and the costings have been based on attendance numbers. Therefore, we will only be able to process a refund for the year 5 and 6 students who are unable to attend their YMCA Camp Yarramundi or Canberra overnight excursion, where a Doctor's Certificate is provided. We are looking forward to these exciting events during 2021 .

2021 Resource Fee. The Resource Fee will be \$216 for 2021, for students in Kindergarten through to Year 5. The Resource Fee will be \$252 for Year 6 students. This extra cost for year 6 students, includes the cost of the year 6 polo shirt. This fee covers the cost of paper, some stationery items, craft material, etc. This fee will also allow us to progressively upgrade our technology stocks and maintain our infrastructure adequately.

Thank you for your ongoing continued support of our school and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Mrs Sarah O'Rourke Principal